
Bucknell (10-11) -vs- Mount St. Mary's (10-12)
3/24/2026 at Emmitsburg, Maryland

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hadley Maxwell (1-0)
Loss: Riley Williams (0-1)
HBP: Bryce Mitchell, Hadley Maxwell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ian Pittenger First: James Clayton Third Base: Stephen Zawisky 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 150   Weather: 48 Degrees, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bucknell 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 7 8 3
Mount St. Mary's 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 6 9 2

Bucknell 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Billy Fluharty cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Michael Trommer lf 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Ty Lagoni ss 4 1 1 2 1 1 2
Garrett Mathias dh 4 1 1 2 1 1 1
Michael Chiaravallo rf 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
    John Calabrese rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Selfon 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan Facinelli 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Brady Green 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Andrew Swenson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Deacon Bowne c 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Tyler Seidman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Hawkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan DeLaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hadley Maxwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 8 7 7 9 6

2B: Michael Trommer (1)
HR: Garrett Mathias (1); Ryan Facinelli (1)
E: Billy Fluharty (1); Ryan Facinelli (1); Brady Green (1)
DP: 1

Mount St. Mary's 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Meier cf 3 2 1 1 2 1 5
Christian Bauman lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Mendes 3b 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Sam Meyer rf 4 1 1 1 1 3 3
Ty Fredo dh 3 1 0 1 2 1 0
David Stokely c 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Mike Toth c 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Paddy Hebda 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nate Wiles ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Carson Clark 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Phoenix Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Kimble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Halcisak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J.B. Manarchuck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 9 5 7 7 12

HR: Sam Meyer (1)
SB: Christian Bauman (1); Alex Mendes (2); Ty Fredo (1)
CS: Christian Bauman (1)
HBP: Christian Bauman (1); David Stokely (1)
E: Christian Bauman (1); Jackson Snyder (1)
DP: 2

Bucknell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Seidman 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 3 1 48
Tyler Hawkins 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 18
Ryan DeLaney 1.0 5 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 1 33
Bryce Mitchell 3.0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 5 41
Hadley Maxwell (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 2 42
Totals 9 6 4 7 7 0 0 2 0 36 45 7 11 182

Mount St. Mary's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Snyder 1.2 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 3 30
Kaden Kimble 3.1 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 10 13 1 3 60
Riley Williams (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 7 9 0 2 44
Josh Halcisak 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 12
J.B. Manarchuck 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 18
Totals 8 7 7 7 9 1 0 0 1 33 40 5 10 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bucknell - Top of 1st BUC MOU
Billy Fluharty singled up the middle (1-2 SSB). 0 0
Michael Trommer doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Billy Fluharty scored. 1 0
Ty Lagoni walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Ty Lagoni advanced to second; Michael Trommer advanced to third on an error by p. 1 0
Garrett Mathias grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Ty Lagoni advanced to third; Michael Trommer
scored. 2 0
Michael Chiaravallo singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Ty Lagoni scored. 3 0
Zach Selfon singled (2-2 BSBF); Michael Chiaravallo advanced to third. 3 0
Ryan Facinelli grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Zach Selfon out on the play. 3 0

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 1st BUC MOU
Evan Meier walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Christian Bauman flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
Evan Meier advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third. 3 0
Alex Mendes lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Sam Meyer struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 3 0

Bucknell - Top of 2nd BUC MOU
Brady Green popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 0
Deacon Bowne grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
Billy Fluharty walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Kaden Kimble to p for Jackson Snyder. 3 0
Michael Trommer walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Billy Fluharty advanced to second. 3 0
Ty Lagoni struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 0

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 2nd BUC MOU
Ty Fredo fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0
David Stokely walked (3-2 SBBKFBFB). 3 0
Paddy Hebda struck out swinging (3-2 FFFBBBB). 3 0
Nate Wiles singled to shortstop (3-1 BBBS); David Stokely advanced to second. 3 0
Carson Clark walked (3-0 BBBB); Nate Wiles advanced to second; David Stokely advanced to third. 3 0
Evan Meier grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFB). 3 0

Bucknell - Top of 3rd BUC MOU
Garrett Mathias struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 0
Michael Chiaravallo struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 3 0
Zach Selfon popped up to ss (1-2 KSB). 3 0

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 3rd BUC MOU
Tyler Hawkins to p for Tyler Seidman. 3 0
Christian Bauman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
Alex Mendes singled to shortstop (2-1 BSB). 3 0
Sam Meyer walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); Alex Mendes advanced to second. 3 0
Ty Fredo struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 3 0
David Stokely grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0

Bucknell - Top of 4th BUC MOU
Ryan Facinelli struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 3 0
Brady Green grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 3 0
Deacon Bowne walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 3 0
Billy Fluharty reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Deacon Bowne out at second ss to 2b. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 4th BUC MOU
Ryan DeLaney to p for Tyler Hawkins. 3 0
Paddy Hebda popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
Nate Wiles grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
Carson Clark reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second (3-2 BKKBFB). 3 0
Evan Meier singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 SBF); Carson Clark scored, unearned. 3 1
Christian Bauman singled to first base (0-0); Evan Meier advanced to third. 3 1
Alex Mendes singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Christian Bauman advanced to second; Evan Meier scored,
unearned. 3 2
Sam Meyer struck out looking (1-2 SSBK); Alex Mendes stole second; Christian Bauman stole third. 3 2

Bucknell - Top of 5th BUC MOU
Michael Trommer singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 3 2
Ty Lagoni grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Michael Trommer out on the play. 3 2
Garrett Mathias walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 3 2
Michael Chiaravallo struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 3 2

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 5th BUC MOU
Ty Fredo walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 2
David Stokely singled down the rf line (2-1 KBB); Ty Fredo advanced to third. 3 2
Paddy Hebda singled to second base, RBI (1-2 KKFB); David Stokely advanced to second; Ty Fredo scored. 3 3
Bryce Mitchell to p for Ryan DeLaney. 3 3
Nate Wiles reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBBF); Paddy Hebda out at second ss to 2b; David Stokely
advanced to third. 3 3
Carson Clark reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Nate Wiles advanced to second; David Stokely out at
home p to 3b. 3 3
Evan Meier struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 3 3

Bucknell - Top of 6th BUC MOU
Riley Williams to p for Kaden Kimble. 3 3
Zach Selfon struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 3
Ryan Facinelli struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 3 3
Brady Green struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 3

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 6th BUC MOU
Christian Bauman lined out to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 3
Alex Mendes grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Sam Meyer homered to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 3 4
Ty Fredo flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 3 4

Bucknell - Top of 7th BUC MOU
Deacon Bowne walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 3 4
Billy Fluharty grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK); Deacon Bowne advanced to second. 3 4
Michael Trommer was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Michael Trommer advanced to second on a wild pitch; Deacon Bowne advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Ty Lagoni singled, out at second cf to c to ss, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Michael Trommer scored; Deacon Bowne
scored. 5 4
Garrett Mathias homered to right field, RBI (1-2 FBKF). 6 4
John Calabrese pinch hit for Michael Chiaravallo. 6 4
John Calabrese grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 6 4

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 7th BUC MOU
John Calabrese to rf. 6 4



David Stokely hit by pitch (3-2 BFFBH). 6 4
Mike Toth pinch ran for David Stokely. 6 4
Paddy Hebda reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 BFFB); Mike Toth advanced to second. 6 4
Nate Wiles grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 FFBB); Paddy Hebda out on the play; Mike Toth
scored. 6 5
Carson Clark grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bucknell - Top of 8th BUC MOU
Mike Toth to c. 6 5
Josh Halcisak to p for Riley Williams. 6 5
Zach Selfon fouled out to c (0-0). 6 5
Ryan Facinelli homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 7 5
Andrew Swenson pinch hit for Brady Green. 7 5
Andrew Swenson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 7 5
Deacon Bowne grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 7 5

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 8th BUC MOU
Andrew Swenson to 2b. 7 5
Hadley Maxwell to p for Bryce Mitchell. 7 5
Evan Meier walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 7 5
Christian Bauman hit by pitch (2-2 FBFFFH); Evan Meier advanced to second. 7 5
Alex Mendes singled (1-1 FB); Christian Bauman advanced to second; Evan Meier advanced to third. 7 5
Sam Meyer struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 7 5
Ty Fredo walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Alex Mendes advanced to second; Christian Bauman advanced to third;
Evan Meier scored. 7 6
Ty Fredo stole second; Alex Mendes stole third; Christian Bauman out at home p to c, caught stealing. 7 6
Mike Toth flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBFFF). 7 6

Bucknell - Top of 9th BUC MOU
J.B. Manarchuck to p for Josh Halcisak. 7 6
Billy Fluharty flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 6
Michael Trommer reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-2 BKBS). 7 6
Ty Lagoni flied out to cf (3-2 KSBBFBF); Michael Trommer advanced to third. 7 6
Garrett Mathias out at first 1b to p (0-2 KF). 7 6

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 9th BUC MOU
Paddy Hebda grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 7 6
Nate Wiles struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 6
Phoenix Williams pinch hit for Carson Clark. 7 6
Phoenix Williams grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 6


